1
L
O
A
D
 C
E

AWG/kcmil
Equipment Ground Bar Kit
(Order Separately) Box No.
See
Page 1-17Cat. No. $ Price
 (DE3C) Al Cu Cat. No. $ Price
(DE3A)
I
N
D
O
O
R
Main Lugs—Order HOM, HOMT, HOMGFI and HOMAFI Circuit Breakers from page 1-14
Factory-installed Fixed Main Lugs
70 A 2 4 2 HOM24L70F/Sdc 59.00 12–3 14–4 PK3GTA1 11.40 2
100 A 6 12 6 HOM612L100F/Sce 78.00 8–1 PK7GTA 11.70 4
125 A 4 8 4 HOM48L125GC 86.00 12–2/0 14–2/0 PK7GTA Factory-included 21
Convertible Mains—Factory-installed Main Lugs
QOM1 Main Frame Size—Convertible to 22 k AIR Main Circuit Breaker (See page 1-16)
125 A
8 16 8 HOM816L125C 132.00
6–2/0
PK15GTA 17.10 6
8 16 8 HOM816L125TC 150.00 Factory-installed — 6
12 12 0 HOM12L125C 174.00 PK15GTA 17.10 6
12 24 12 HOM1224L125TC 204.00 Factory-installed — 6
16 24 8 HOM1624L125C 260.00 PK15GTA 17.10 8
20 20 0 HOM20L125C 237.00 PK15GTA 17.10 8
20 24 4 HOM2024L125TC 288.00 Factory-installed — 8
24 24 0 HOM24L125TC 344.00 Factory-installed — 8
Convertible Mains—Factory-installed Main Lugs
QOM2 Main Frame Size—Convertible to 22 k AIR Main Circuit Breaker (See page 1-16)
150 A
30 30 0 HOM30L150C 375.00 4–250 PK23GTA 21.30 10
30 30 0 HOM30L150TC 396.00 4–250 Factory-installed — 10
200 A
16 32 16 HOM1632L200TC 357.00
4–250 Factory-installed —
9
16 32 16 HOM1632L200TCFTf 575.00 10
20 40 20 HOM2040L200TC 417.00 9
200 A
30 30  0 HOM30L200C 420.00
4–250
PK23GTA 21.30 10
30 30  0 HOM30L200TC 464.00 Factory-installed — 10
30 40 10 HOM3040L200TC 479.00 Factory-installed — 10
40 40 0 HOM40L200C 618.00 PK23GTA 21.30 12
40 40 0 HOM40L200TC 671.00 Factory-installed — 12
40 60 20 HOM4060L200TC 839.00 Factory-installed — 12
42 52 10 HOM4252L200TC 804.00 Factory-installed — 12
225 A 42 42  0 HOM42L225C 732.00 6–250 PK23GTA 21.30 12
Main Circuit Breaker—22 kA Short Circuit Current Rating
Convertible Mains—Factory-installed Main Circuit Breaker
QOM1 Main Frame Size—Convertible to Main Lugs or Lower Amperage Main Circuit Breaker (See page 1-16)
100 A
8 16 8 HOM816M100C 315.00 6–1 PK15GTA 17.10 5
8 16 8 HOM816M100TC 333.00 6–1 Factory-installed — 5
12 12 0 HOM12M100C 294.00 6–2/0 PK15GTA 17.10 6
12 24 12 HOM1224M100TC 384.00 6–2/0 Factory-installed — 6
20 20 0 HOM20M100C 396.00 6–1 PK15GTA 17.10 7
24 24 0 HOM24M100C 513.00 6–2/0 PK15GTA 17.10 8
30 30 0 HOM30M100C 672.00 6–2/0 PK23GTA 21.30 10
125 A
12 24 12 HOM1224M125C 606.00
6–2/0
PK15GTA 17.10 6
12 24 12 HOM1224M125TC 620.00 Factory-installed — 6
24 24 0 HOM24M125C 710.00 PK15GTA 17.10 8
30 30 0 HOM30M125C 812.00 PK23GTA 21.30 10
Convertible Mains—Factory-installed Main Circuit Breaker
QOM2 Main Frame Size—Convertible to Main Lugs or Lower Amperage Main Circuit Breaker (See page 1-16)
150 A
16 32 16 HOM1632M150TC 636.00
4–250
Factory-installed — 9
20 30 10 HOM2030M150TC 750.00 Factory-installed — 9
30 30  0 HOM30M150C 776.00 PK23GTA 21.30 10
200 A
12 24 12 HOM1224M200TC 572.00
4–250
Factory-installed — 9
16 32 16 HOM1632M200TC 675.00 Factory-installed — 9
20 40 20 HOM2040M200C 711.00 PK23GTA 21.30 9
20 40 20 HOM2040M200TC 764.00 Factory-installed — 9
30 30  0 HOM30M200C 798.00 PK23GTA 21.30 10
30 40 10 HOM3040M200TC 891.00 Factory-installed — 10
40 40  0 HOM40M200C 1019.00 PK23GTA 21.30 12
40 60 20 HOM4060M200C 1367.00 PK23GTA 21.30 12
42 42  0 HOM42M200C 1094.00 PK23GTA 21.30 12
42 52 10 HOM4252M200C 1313.00 PK23GTA 21.30 12
225 A 42 42  0 HOM42M225C 1116.00 4–250 PK23GTA 21.30 12
Universal Mains—No Factory-installed Main Circuit Breaker or Main Lugs
QOM2 Main Frame Size—Field-install 22 k AIR Main Circuit Breaker or Main Lugs (See page 1-16)
200 A
16 32 16 HOM1632U200TC 293.00
4–250
Factory-installed — 9
20 40 20 HOM2040U200TC 357.00 Factory-installed — 9
30 40 10 HOM3040U200TC 530.00 Factory-installed — 10
Above listings through 200 A mains rating meet Federal Specification W-P-115c as Type 1, Class 2.
a Maximum single pole branch circuits utilizing HOM and/or HOMT circuit breakers.
b C at end of catalog number indicates combination flush/surface cover included with device.